Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

163 - Jasper City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

8/15/2023 4:46:59 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

General

$15,818,959.40
$480.00
$8,936,968.20
$123,476.67
$24,879,884.27

$13,732,274.09
$3,518,922.23
$2,469,130.97
$1,225,203.01
$955,613.37
$296,160.00
$0.00
$384,937.47
$22,582,241.14

$207,083.13
$2,834,947.57
($2,627,864.44)

($330,221.31)
$16,716,870.66
$16,386,649.35

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$4,713,162.60
$664,290.25
$34,937.17
$5,412,390.02

$2,457,939.82
$932,332.93
$1,828,388.84
$1,709,783.36
$11,239.89
$0.00

$0.00
$400,259.35
$7,339,944.19

$831,780.14
$25,827.05
$805,953.09

($1,121,601.08)
$1,325,903.08
$204,302.00

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$216,973.00
$0.00
$613,458.36
$0.00
$830,431.36

$0.00

$0.00
$253,976.50
$227,420.00
$0.00
$2,431,396.95
$497,641.18
$0.00
$3,410,434.63

$2,000,000.00
$0.00
$2,000,000.00

($580,003.27)
$4,937,621.09
$4,357,617.82

$0.00
$0.00
$705,051.03
$0.00
$705,051.03

$404,040.76
$32,343.15
$16,306.29
$35,295.45
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$139,573.46
$627,559.11

$30,365.00
$80,201.44
($49,836.44)

$27,655.48
$754,830.07
$782,485.55

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,035,932.40
$4,713,642.60
$10,919,767.84
$158,413.84
$31,827,756.68

$16,594,254.67
$4,483,598.31
$4,567,802.60
$3,197,701.82
$966,853.26
$2,727,556.95
$497,641.18
$924,770.28
$33,960,179.07

$3,069,228.27
$2,940,976.06
$128,252.21

($2,004,170.18)
$23,735,224.90
$21,731,054.72
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