## **Exhibit F-II-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 10

163 - Jasper City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$15,818,959.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$216,973.00	\$0.00	\$16,035,932.40
Federal Sources	\$480.00	\$4,713,162.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,713,642.60
Local Sources	\$8,936,968.20	\$664,290.25	\$0.00	\$613,458.36	\$705,051.03	\$10,919,767.84
Other Sources	\$123,476.67	\$34,937.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$158,413.84
Total Revenues:	\$24,879,884.27	\$5,412,390.02	\$0.00	\$830,431.36	\$705,051.03	\$31,827,756.68
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,732,274.09	\$2,457,939.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$404,040.76	\$16,594,254.67
Instructional Support Services	\$3,518,922.23	\$932,332.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,343.15	\$4,483,598.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,469,130.97	\$1,828,388.84	\$0.00	\$253,976.50	\$16,306.29	\$4,567,802.60
Auxiliary Services	\$1,225,203.01	\$1,709,783.36	\$0.00	\$227,420.00	\$35,295.45	\$3,197,701.82
General Administrative Services	\$955,613.37	\$11,239.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$966,853.26
Capital Outlay	\$296,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,431,396.95	\$0.00	\$2,727,556.95
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$497,641.18	\$0.00	\$497,641.18
Other Expenditures	\$384,937.47	\$400,259.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$139,573.46	\$924,770.28
Total Expenditures:	\$22,582,241.14	\$7,339,944.19	\$0.00	\$3,410,434.63	\$627,559.11	\$33,960,179.07
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$207,083.13	\$831,780.14	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$30,365.00	\$3,069,228.27
Other Fund Uses:	\$2,834,947.57	\$25,827.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,201.44	\$2,940,976.06
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$2,627,864.44)	\$805,953.09	\$0.00	\$2,000,000.00	(\$49,836.44)	\$128,252.21
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$330,221.31)	(\$1,121,601.08)	\$0.00	(\$580,003.27)	\$27,655.48	(\$2,004,170.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$16,716,870.66	\$1,325,903.08	\$0.00	\$4,937,621.09	\$754,830.07	\$23,735,224.90
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,386,649.35	\$204,302.00	\$0.00	\$4,357,617.82	\$782,485.55	\$21,731,054.72

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.